## RESOLUTION RESCINDING PREVIOUS FEE SCHEDULE AND ESTABLISHING NEW FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF WALLINGFORD

- BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF WALLINGFORD:
- 1. That the fee schedule of the Town of Wallingford adopted April 23, 1985, by Resolution of the Town Council is hereby rescinded.
- That the following permit fees are hereby established for commercial haulers as defined in Section 4(a) of the Town of Wallingford Refuse Ordinance #218 as amended:
  - a. Permit fee for each dump truck, compactor, \$50 container truck, or other truck 2½ tons or over, or 5 cu. yds, or over, hauling refuse, demolition or construction material.
  - b. Permit fee for each vehicle with a rated capacity \$25 of less than 2½ tons hauling refuse, demolition or construction material.
  - c. Temporary permit for two weeks for standby \$10 vehicles.

\$ 5

S 5

.d. Fee for each inspection by Sanitary Inspector

5.

- That the following <u>registration fees</u> are hereby established for all other vehicles delivering refuse to the Solid Waste Disposal Area:
  - a. Registration fee for each dump truck, compactor, \$50 container truck, or other truck 2½ tons or over, or 5 cu. yds. or over, hauling refuse, demolition or construction material.
  - b. Registration fee for each vehicle with a rated \$25 capacity of less than 2½ tons hauling refuse, demolition or construction material except as exempted below.
  - c. Temporary registration for two weeks for standby \$10 vehicles.
  - d. Registration fee for cars, pickup trucks, vans or trailers pulled thereby used by residents to deliver their own household refuse.

4. That the following fees are hereby established for the delivery of refuse to the system by Wallingford residents delivering their own personal household refuse:

-2-

a) By car \$3/visit

1

- b) By pickup truck, van \$6/visit or trailer attached to any car, pickup or van
- 5. That fees for bulky items, white goods and other special handling wastes will be at the rate as established by the Policy Board.

ť i

6. The Director of Public Works will establish rules, regulations and procedures to implement the provisions of this resolution.



## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD CONNECTICUT

WILLIAM W. DICKINSON, JR. MAYOR

February 1, 1989

Wallingford Town Council Wallingford, CT 06492

ATTN: Mr. Albert Killen, Chairman

Dear Council Members:

In accordance with the resolution adopted by the Council at a recent meeting, I am submitting for confirmation the following individuals I have appointed to the Wallingford Housing Partnership Committee:

Ms. Julia Parker Mr. Robert Berube Mr. Donald J. Massoni

Please place this item on your agenda for the February 14th Council meeting. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William W. Dickinson, Jr. Mayor

jms

1 12



## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

TOWN OF WALLINGFORD CONNECTIOUT

WILLIAM W. DICKINSON, JR. MAYOR

February 8, 1989

19

Wallingford Town Council Wallingford, CT 06492

ATTN: Albert Killen, Chairman

Dear Council Members:

It has been brought to my attention that representatives of the Public Utility Division are planning to go to Washington, D.C. in an effort to seek funding for our proposed water treatment plant.

They plan to sit down and discuss this matter with our new State Senator, Joseph Lieberman and Congressman Bruce Morrison. We are also hoping to set up a meeting with Senator Dodd at the same time. It has been suggested that the Council Vice-Chairperson, Iris Papale, accompany the contingent to Washington. Mrs. Papale would certainly be an asset to the group.

The budget does contain funding for Seminars and Dues and I would ask that you consider approving the expenditure of funds from this account. I do feel Iris has established a fine rapport with the Senator and would be able to explain the needs of the Town of Wallingford.

Your consideration to this recommendation will be appreciated.

Sincerely,

William W. Dickinson, Jr. Mayor

///

jms

- 242 - . .